505700744 10/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5747554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA, CHARLOTTE	08/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION		
Street Address:	ss: 2415 EISENHOWER AVENUE		
Internal Address:	ROOM W 18000		
City:	ALEXANDRIA		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22314		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9411103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)292-9041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nsfpatents@nsf.gov

Correspondent Name: NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION

Address Line 1: 2415 EISENHOWER AVENUE

Address Line 2: ROOM W 18000

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANA THIBODEAU	
SIGNATURE:	/DMT/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2019	

Total Attachments: 1 source=5875a#page1.tif

PATENT 505700744 REEL: 050584 FRAME: 0427

License to the United States Government

282230001

(Business Address)

RECORDED: 10/01/2019

Sign	and subm	it the executed docur	nent to the appropriate fu	ınding agency (e.	g. upload in iEdison).	
Inve	ntion Title	: Contact Focus	ing Hollow-Core	Fiber Micro <u>r</u>	probes	
Inve	ntor(s): ⊻	asily Astratov				
U.S.	Filing/Iss	ue Date: 09/09/2	016			
Pate	ent or App	lication Serial No.:	9,411,103			
Grar	nt/Contrac	ot Number(s): 0824	067, W911NF-09-1	-0450		
Fore	ign Appli	cations filed/intende	ed in (countries): None			
at 3 7	7 CFR 40	1.14, FAR 52.227	-11 or FAR 52.227-12	(if applicable)	200, et seq. , and the Standard Patent Rights of which are included among the terms of the ant. This document is confirmatory of:	
2.	United S continuat All other	tates the inventior ions in part, and in	n described in any pa any and all patents an the Government by rea	itent application d re-issues gran	to practice or have practiced for or on behalf nand in any and all divisions, continuations nted thereon throughout the world; and we identified grant/contract award and the law	s, and
	Governn ication.	nent is hereby gra	nted an irrevocable p	power to inspec	ct and make copies of the above-identified p	oatent
Sign	ed this _	22nd	day of	August	, 20 <u>19</u> .	
Ву_	Bradley			/Bra	dley C Fach/	
	(II	nstitutional Busines	s Official)		(Signature)	
Title	Associa	te Director, Office	of Technology Transfe	r	<u> </u>	
For	UNIVERS		AROLINA CHARLOTTE	Ξ.		
		(Grantee/Contract	or Organization)			
At U	NIVERSI	TY OF NORTH CA	ROLINA CHARLOTTE	9201 Univer	esity City Boulevard CHARLOTTE, NC	

PATENT REEL: 050584 FRAME: 0428